

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 03(06)2025
Spl Case - 115/2025
CNR-WBSP01-003425-2025

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 05
Dt. 06.09.2025

Accused Hrishikesh Das is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness.

Witness is examined as PW1 in part.

On the prayer of Ld Prosecution , case is deferred.

At this stage , Ld Defence counsel filed an application praying for proper medical assistance of in jail custody and call for the medical report from Jail Superintendent, Correctional Home , Baruipur.

Heard. Considered.

The Superintendent of Correctional Home,Baruipur is directed to provide proper medical treatment to accused Hrishikesh Das immediately as required and file medical report at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to The Superintendent of Correctional Home, Baruipur for necessary compliance.

Fix 11.09.2025 for production , IO report and further evidence of PW1.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore